CHEROKEE NATION

Environmental Programs

LEAD-BASED PAINT CLEARANCE TEST

PARTICIPANT: PALMER, AARON

PREPARED BY: ASHLEY WAGNON, ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST Il

REQUESTED BY: CHEROKEE NATION HOUSING REHABILITATION (HUD) —
GEORGE HUBBARD




Cherokee Nation
Environmental Programs

Memo

To: George Hubbard
CC: Lori Dorr, Tonya Lockwood :

I«",. // /
From: Ashley Wagnon / / /[ /1 2 144
rom shley Wag nuffa-{-"z’,}/
Date: 8/12/2013

Re: Aaron Palmer, LBP Clearance

Enclosed is the second LBP clearance test for Aaron Palmer (201 N Main St, Muldrow, OK).

Since all lead-based paint hazards have been corrected, the home now meets the criteria
established by HUD for lead safety.

If you have any questions please call me at 453-5370.



Date August 8, 2013
Name of Clearance Examiner Ashley Wagnon

License Number

Lead Hazard Control Visual Clearance Form

OKRASR13320, CNRASR0O0018

Name of Property Owner _ Aaron Palmer

Property Address 201 N Main St, Muldrow, OK
Date Cleanup Completed
Time Cleanup Completed

Abatement/Interim Control Contractor Name

Address _ 621 S Holly. Sallisaw, OK 74955

Telephone No.

8/8/2013

12:30 PM

Check if repeat clearance examination  x

918-775-5436

_Connelly Brothers Construction

Room ID | Building components Work completed? | Paint Chips? Dust? Additional Work
requiring treatment (yes or no) (yes or no) (yes or no) Required?
Bedroom 3 Window Sills Yes No No No
(Elevated Dust Levels) | B -
) | B o
Exterior Soil Treated ____ X Not Treated
If treated, is bare soil present Yes ORI ..
Was contaminated soil removed? Yes — No
Is additional soil treatment required? ———  Yes No

Signature




L.ead Hazard Control Dust Sampling Form

Date _ August 8, 2013

Name of Clearance Examiner  Ashley Wagnon

License Number OKRASR13320, CNRASRO0018

Name of Property Owner  Aaron Palmer

Property Address 201 N Main St, Muldrow, OK

Clearance Categories:
1. Interior treatments without containment.

2. Interior treatments with containment.
3. Exterior work on painted surfaces.
4. Routine maintenance.
5. Soil work.
Sample Room Surface | Clearance Dimensions of Result of Lab Pass or Fail
Number Identifier Type Category | Sample Analysis (ug/ft*)
01 Bedroom 3 WS 1 | 229x12 o <53 Pass
02 Bedroom 3 Floor 1 12x12 <10 Pass
03 Kitchen Floor 1 12x12 <10 Pass

Total Number of Samples on this Page __2

Page | of _1

Date of Sample Collection _8/8/13 Date Shipped to Lab__8/9/13

Shipped by Ashley Wagnon Received by EMSL Analytical
(Signature) (Signature)




[.ead Hazard Control Clearance Soil Sampling Form

Date

Name of Clearance Examiner

License Number

Name of Property Owner

Property Address

Sample Number Location Bare or Lab Result Pass or Fail
Covered (ug/g)
Total Number of Samples on this Page
Page
Date of Sample Collection Date Shipped to
Shipped by: Received by

(Signature)

(Signature)




r y
: EMSL Order: 3913068574
EMSL Analytical, Inc.
yt ) Customer|D: CHER25
3029 S. Jefferson, Saint Louis, MO 63118 ¢ PO 131452
PronefFax  (314) 577-0750 1 (314) /76-3313 IR0 S
A At (ww EMSL cor saintouis sicom kPro;ectID J
e - SR N
Attn: - Ashley Wagnon Phone: {918) 453-5370
Cherokee Nation Environmental Programs Cax
206 East Allen Road ?”"::’ed ;88’,12?8 :3 N
ollected: /8]
Tahlequah, OK 74464
\_Project.  Palmer 2 )
Test Report: Lead in Dust by Flame AAS (SW 846 3050B*/7000B)
Lah (D Analyzed Area Sampled RDL Lead Concentration Notes
Goo1 8/12/2013 27 in? 53 pgift? <53 ugiit?
Client Sampie 01 Collected: 8/8/2013
Goo2 8/12/2013 144 in? 10 g/t <10 ugfft?
Client Sample 02 Collected: 8/8/2013
0003 8/12/2013 144 in? 10 pg/f <10 ug/tt?
Client Sample 03 Collected: 8/8/2013
Jeff Siria, Laboratory Manager
ar other approved signalory
Reparing limitss 10 ugwipe. ugiw ve - ugM2 xared sampiac 12 Unless rofed esulis 2 Tis report are not biank coTecied  This repon relates only 10 the samp as raoored atove
anc may not be reproduced, exceol in ful . without wiitten approval by EMS L, EMSL bears ro responsitility for sampie collection actvibes (such as volumre sampiec) or analytical
method imitations Samples raceved i J0ad cond T on Lniess cinerwise noled QC da‘a assoc atec w 1 tus sampie sel 1s & un acceptab e imits, unless othewise noted The lab s
not responsibie for data reporfed in LY/ which is dependan! on the arsa provded by non-ab pesonnel  Tha test "esuits 2onta nad within this sspot maet the requiremants of NELAGC
uniess onerwiss rated * shight modifications 1 methads apphec <" {iess than) results sign fes thal te analyle aas nul delected &l or above the mooding m 1 Measuremen! of
uncertanty 1= avallable dpor request
Sarrpies anaiyzed by EMS_ Anaiytical, nc. Sant Lows, MO AIHA-LAP, LLU-ELLAP Accred led 4102616
Initial report from 08/12/2013 12.51.11
Page 1 of 1

Taest Reoort PB W/RDL-7 26.0 Printed B/12/2013 12.51:11 PM




391306574

EMSL Analytical, Inc

3029 S Jefferson
Lead (Pb) Chain of Custody

EMSL Order ID (Lab Use Onry) St Louis, MO 63118
EMSL ANALYTICAL, INC v{'\} : \‘7 , C 1 ' Py NG (314)-577-0150
i L L5 j;, s — TA% (314)-776-3313
SYICE EMSL-BIll to: Different | /]8ame
Compan! C!‘terokee Nathﬂ . i ,L""I | p If Bill 10 is Different n¢ ructons in ..amr'
Street: 206 E Allen Rd o . Third Party Biling requires written authonization from third
City: Tahlequah | State/Province:  OK Zip/Postal Code: 74454 | Country: United States
Report To (Name): Ashley Wagnon Telephone #: 9184535370
| Email Address: ashley-wagnon@cherokee.org | Fax #: | Purchase Order: 131452
Project Name/Number: Paimer 2 s Please Provide Results: | ] Fax .° mail [Jwail
U.S. State Samples Taken: OK I CT Samples: [ ] CommercialTaxable [] Residential/Tax Exempt

. . ) A Turnaround Time (TAT) Options" - Please Check
O3Hour | @ 6 Hour | D24 Hour | O48Hour | [J72Hour T[jsenour | 01 week | O2week |
= i ! “Analysis comgleted in accordance with EMSL s Terms and Conditions located in the Pnce Guide

Relinquished (Client): ‘Ashley Wagno

Matrix Method Instrument Reporting Limit | Check
Chips O % bywt [ mgicm® [J ppm SW846- 70008 Flame Atomic Absorption 0.01% |
Air NIOSH 7032 Flame Atomic Absorption 4 ugffiter O
N NOSH710s | Grapnte Fumace AA 003 ugfiter | [
NIOSH 7300 moasfied ICP-AES/ICP-MS 0 Jﬁ/ﬂker | ]
Wipe* ASTM  [3) SWB46-70008 Flame Atomic Absorption 10 pg/wipe ]
ASTM SWB4E B of C § 1 Py
“11 box Io checked, RoaASTM s : 00108 o € 1 it | 10ug/wipe | 0
Wipe is assumed SWB46-70008/7010 Graphite Fumace AA 0.075 pgfwipe O
TCLP SWB46-1311/70008/SM 31118 | Flame Atomic Absorption | 0.4 mg/L
SW846-1131/SWB46-60108 or C ICP-AES 0.1 mg/L (ppm)
Soil _SWB45-70008 _| _Fiame Atomic Absorption | 40 m
SW846.7010 ) ) E, aphite Furnace AA 03 mg/kg (ppm) r
SWE45-60108 or ICP-AES 2 mg/kg (ppm)
SM3111B/SW846-70008 _Flame Atomic Absorption 0.4 mg/L
Wastewater  Unpreserved [ - =
) - EPA 2009 Graphﬂe Furnace AA ]G0 0. 003 003 mg/L (EP_‘BL
Preserved with HNO,pH <2 [J EPA2007 ICP-AES 0.020 m
Drinking Water Unpreserves [ EPA 2009 . Graphite Furnace AA | 0.003 mg/L (pgr_n_ N
Preserved with HNQ,pH <2 [ EPA 200.8 ICP-MS 0.001 mg/L (ppm)
. v _40CFRPatS0 | ICP-AES 1 12pgfiter |
TSP/SPM Filter 40 CFR Pant 50 Graphite Fumace AA 36 pg/_flﬂer
Other: - P
Name of Sampler: A Wagnon | Signature of Samglen’é’fé/;; 44&%”
Sample # | _Location - Volume/Area il ime Sampled
01 Bedroom 3 (Kld s Room) Window Ssll 27 sqin 8/8/13 2'15PM
02 Bedroom 3 (Kid's Room) Floor 144 sq in 8/8/13 2 15PM
03 Kitchen Floor 144 sq in 8/8/13 2 15PM
Client Sample #'s =003 o - | Total # of Samples: > |

Date: | 8/9/13 Time:  |830AM
 Roceived (Lab) el | o | é%a , fn@w L ¥
Comments:

o =il ST R | $0/7348 ooy |

Page 1 of _ pages




